LOCATIONS

Main Campus, Stephenville, Texas

Waco (McLennan Community College)

Midlothian Higher Education Center (Navarro
College)

Southwest Metroplex Center (Fort Worth)
Richard C. Schaffer Building (1501 Enderly
Place)

H. Hickman Building (6777 Camp Bowie Bivd.)

W. K. Gordon Center for Industrial History of
Texas (Thurber, TX)

Dora Lee Langdon Center (Granbury, TX)

MILESTONES
Established 1899
Joined the Texas A&M University 1917
System
Achieved university status 1973
First doctoral degree conferred 2007
Reached 10,000 in student Fall 2012
enrollment
31st National Rodeo Championship 2015
PROGRAMS
Associate degree programs 2
Undergraduate degree programs 63
Graduate degree programs 26
Doctoral degree programs 1
*DEGREES AWARDED (2013-2014)
Associate’s 34
Bachelor’s 2,402
Master’s 465
Doctorate 15
Total Degrees Awarded 2,593

*(Source: Office of IRE)
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*ENROLLMENT

Level

All Locations
Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post-Baccalaureate
Masters
Doctoral

Total Enroliment

Gender
Male
Female

Student Ethnicity Headcount
Asian/Pacific Islander
Black/Non-Hispanic
Foreign Nationals/

Non-Resident
Hispanic
American Indian/
Alaskan Native
Not Reported
White/Non-Hispanic
Two or More Races

Semester Credit Hours (SCH) Generated
Undergraduate
Lower Level UG
Upper Level UG
Masters
Doctoral

Total SCH Generated

As of March, 2017

2,684
2,174
2,882
3,543

180
1,452

137

13,052

4,997
8,055

Total
147
1,136

55
2,385

78
100
8,751
400

Total
129,088
65,063
64,025
10,884
206

140,178

*AVERAGE ANNUAL COST OF ATTENDANCE

Undergraduate **FTIC

In-State Tuition $ 3,696
Required fees 2,934
Books and supplies 1,200
Room and board 7,132
Other expenses 3,400
Total UG Cost of Attendance $18,362
Graduate In-State Tuition 7,411
L‘Z:thlg,‘rjaer:,ttjld received by all $40,380,172
Number of undergraduate

students who received a Pell 4,290
Grant

Percentage of FTIC students 87%

receiving any financial aid

Percentage of
FTIC students
receiving grant aid

Average amount
of grant aid
received by type

by type
Total 63% $7,735
Federal Government 41% $4,540
Pell 41% $4,488
Other Federal 12% $335
State/Local Government 45% $4,258
Institutional 50% $2,138

Average net price for FTIC
students who receive $10,615
grant aid

**FTIC - Full-time, First-time in College
*(Source: IPEDS) as of March 2017
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FACULTY /STAFF FACTS: as of Spring 2017

*University Employees

Full-time Faculty 393
Part-time Faculty 274
Full-time Staff 556
Part-time Staff 24
Student Workers 736
/Graduate Assistants
Total Employees 1,983
Ethnicity Faculty Staff
Asian/Pacific Islander 30 15
Black/Non-Hispanic 29 23
Foreign Nationals/ 0 0

Non-Resident
Hispanic / Latino 36 36
American Indian/

Alaskan Native 2 4
Not Reported 9 1
White/Non-Hispanic 548 497
Two or More 6 4
Total 667 580

Student/Faculty Ratio
Fall 2016 1:19
**Research Grants
Federal Funding $4,863,120
State Funding 2,900,857
Private Funding 228,968
Total FY 2015 $7,992,945

*(Source: TSU Employee Services/as of October, 2017)
** (Source: Office of Faculty Research/as of May 2016)

*STUDENT LIFE AT A GLANCE:

School Colors: Purple and White
Mascot: Texan Rider

Athletics: Lone Star Conference
Men (Texans)
Baseball, Basketball, Track & Field, Cross
Country, and Football
Women (TexAnns)
Softball, Basketball, Volleyball,
Track & Field, Cross Country,
Tennis and Golf

Recreational Sports:
Fall Team Sports: 3 on 3 Basketball, Flag
Football, Volleyball, Soccer, Softball, Ultimate
Frisbee
Spring Team Sports: Basketball, Softball,
Volleyball, Sand Volleyball, Dodgeball,
Wallyball
Individual/Dual Sports: Racquetball, Rock
Climbing, Hiking, Disc Golf, Badminton, Tennis,
and more.

NIRA Rodeo

Student Organizations: 120+

Students Come From:
238 Texas counties
46 States
28 Foreign countries

*(Source: http://www.tarleton.edu/about/Overview.html)
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Core Values
Integrity — Leadership
Tradition — Civility
Excellence — Service
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