Quick Facts 2016

LOCATIONS

Main Campus, Stephenville, Texas
Waco (McLennan Community College)
Midlothian Higher Education Center (Navarro
College)
Southwest Metroplex Center (Fort Worth)

Richard C. Schaffer Building (1501 Enderly Place)

H. Hickman Building (6777 Camp Bowie Blvd.)
W. K. Gordon Center for Industrial History of
Texas (Thurber, TX)

Dora Lee Langdon Center (Granbury, TX)

MILESTONES

Established	1899
Joined the Texas A&M University System	1917
Achieved university status	1973
First doctoral degree conferred	2007
Reached 10,000 in student Fall enrollment	2012
31st National Rodeo Championship	2015

PROGRAMS

Associate degree programs	2
Undergraduate degree programs	63
Graduate degree programs	26
Doctoral degree programs	1

*DEGREES AWARDED (2013-2014)

Associate's	34
Bachelor's	2,402
Master's	465
Doctorate	15
Total Degrees Awarded	2,593

*(Source: Office of IRE)

*ENROLLMEN	<u>I</u>
Level	
All Locations	
Freshmen	2,684
Sophomore	2,174
Junior	2,882
Senior	3,543
Post-Baccalaureate	180
Masters	1,452
Doctoral	137
Total Enrollment	13,052
Gender	4.00
Male	4,997
Female	8,055
Student Ethnicity Headcount	Tota
Asian/Pacific Islander	147
Black/Non-Hispanic	1,136
Foreign Nationals/	
Non-Resident	55
Hispanic	2,385
American Indian/	
Alaskan Native	78
Not Reported	100
White/Non-Hispanic	8,751
Two or More Races	400
Semester Credit Hours (SCH) Ger	nerated Tota
Undergraduate	129,088
Lower Level UG	65,063
Upper Level UG	64,025
Masters	10,884
Doctoral	206
Total SCH Generated	140,178
As of March, 2017	

*AVERAGE ANNUAL COST O	F ATT	<u>ENDANCE</u>
Undergraduate **FTIC		
In-State Tuition		\$ 3,696
Required fees		2,934
Books and supplies		1,200
Room and board		7,132
Other expenses		3,400
Total UG Cost of Attendance		\$18,362
Graduate In-State Tuition		7,411
Total grant aid received by all UG students		\$40,380,172
Number of undergraduate students who received a Pell Grant		4,290
Percentage of FTIC students receiving any financial aid		87%
Percentage of FTIC students receiving grant aid by type	Ave	rage amoun of grant aid eived by type
Total	63%	\$7,735
Federal Government	41%	\$4,540
Pell	41%	\$4,488
Other Federal	12%	\$33!
State/Local Government	45%	\$4,258
Institutional	50%	\$2,138
Average net price for FTIC students who receive grant aid		\$10,615
**FTIC - Full-time, First-tin *(Source: IPEDS) as of Ma		-

FACULTY /STAFF FACTS: as of Spring 2017 *University Employees **Full-time Faculty** 393 **Part-time Faculty** 274 **Full-time Staff** 556 **Part-time Staff** 24 **Student Workers** 736 **/Graduate Assistants Total Employees** 1,983 **Ethnicity** Faculty Staff 15 Asian/Pacific Islander 30 Black/Non-Hispanic 29 23 Foreign Nationals/ 0 0 Non-Resident Hispanic / Latino 36 36 American Indian/ 9 **Alaskan Native** 9 **Not Reported** White/Non-Hispanic 548 497 Two or More 6 667 Total 580 Student/Faculty Ratio Fall 2016 1:19 **Research Grants \$4,863,120 **Federal Funding State Funding** 2,900,857 **Private Funding** 228,968 Total FY 2015 \$7,992,945 *(Source: TSU Employee Services/as of October, 2017) ** (Source: Office of Faculty Research/as of May 2016)

*STUDENT LIFE AT A GLANCE:

School Colors: Purple and White

Mascot: Texan Rider

Athletics: Lone Star Conference

Men (Texans)

Baseball, Basketball, Track & Field, Cross

Country, and Football Women (TexAnns)

Softball, Basketball, Volleyball,

Track & Field, Cross Country,

Tennis and Golf

Recreational Sports:

Fall Team Sports: 3 on 3 Basketball, Flag Football, Volleyball, Soccer, Softball, Ultimate

Frisbee

Spring Team Sports: Basketball, Softball, Volleyball, Sand Volleyball, Dodgeball,

Wallyball

Individual/Dual Sports: Racquetball, Rock Climbing, Hiking, Disc Golf, Badminton, Tennis,

and more.

NIRA Rodeo

Student Organizations: 120+

Students Come From:

238 Texas counties

46 States

28 Foreign countries



^{*(}Source: http://www.tarleton.edu/about/Overview.html)



Tarleton State University

Quick Facts Fall 2016

Core Values
Integrity – Leadership
Tradition – Civility
Excellence – Service